

Celebrating Her Life and Legacy

Annie Mae Scott

Sunrise: July 13, 1919 - Sunset: April 10, 2017



<u>Service</u> Saturday, April 15, 2017 ~ 10:00 am

Heard A.M.E. Church
310 East Eighth Street
Roselle, New Jersey
Rev. Archie Cummings, Jr., Pastor

Life Reflections

Annie Mae Scott was born on July 13, 1919 in Bishopville, South

Carolina, daughter of the late Solomon and Eliza Jane McWarren. She was the eldest of six children and understood the importance of family and hard work at an early age.

On November 14, 1937, Annie Mae married William Scott and from this union, they were blessed with 15 children. The Scott family left Bishopville and moved to Elizabeth, New Jersey where Annie Mae was a pillar of her community for 56 years and remained there until her passing. She was a kind and gentle woman who enjoyed spending time with her family and friends.

She was employed as a Domestic Engineer.

Annie Mae was a member of Heard African Methodist Episcopal Church in Roselle since 1965 where she was a member of the South Carolina Club.

On Monday, April 10, 2017, at home she entered peacefully into eternal rest with our Lord and Savior Jesus Christ surrounded by her family at the age of 97.

Annie Mae was predeceased by her husband of 64 years, William Scott; four sons: Edward Scott, Gerald Scott, Tyrone Scott, and William Scott, Jr.; and four daughters: Tracy Scott, Eula Saunders, Ola Holloman, and Pearl Walker.

She leaves to cherish her memory, her six daughters: Jacqueline Scott of Elizabeth, New Jersey, Janie Bullock (Ernest) of Roselle, New Jersey, Sara Oliver (Jerome) of Elizabeth, New Jersey, Evelyn Scott of Roselle, New Jersey, Diane Warren (Alex) of Elizabeth, New Jersey and Wilhelmina Woods of Providence, Rhode Island; one son, Johnny Scott of Linden, New Jersey; and son-in-law, Ernest Holloman; eighteen grandchildren: Anthony Walker, Eric Walker, Ricardo Walker, Jamil Scott, Roslyn Scott, Terina Scott, Arlena Holloman Vanhoy, Lamont Holloman, Kesha Holloman, Simone Johnson, Tanya Johnson, Kahdijah Johnson, Shania Ross, Eli Scott, Neradean Scott, Chakina Scott, Rasheed Scott, and Janelle Hollinshed, twenty five great-grandchildren, and five great-grandchildren; one goddaughter, Frances Thompson; and a host of dear relatives and many friends.

Humbly submitted, The Family

Order Of Service

Organ Prelude Frances Thompson Opening Hymn......"Joys Are Flowing Like A River"......Page 200 Prayer of Comfort Scripture Readings Old Testament: 23rd Psalm New Testament: St. John 14:1-6 Selection......."Safe in His Arms"......Combined Choir Acknowledgement of Condolences Obituary Reading......Shanell Scott Recessional....."I'll Fly Away" **Entombment**

Woodbridge Memorial Gardens Woodbridge, New Jersey

Immediately following the Entombment, Friends are invited to join the Family in the church's Dining Hall for a Repast.

Services Entrusted To:

G.G. Woody Funeral Home, LLC

206 East Eighth Avenue • Roselle, NJ 07203 www.ggwoodyfuneralhome.com

"Where Our Sympathy Expresses Itself Through Sincere Service"

<u>Pallbearers</u> Family and Friends of Annie Mae Scott

The Master Called

I'm sorry I had to leave you. My loved ones, oh so dear. But you see, the Master called me, His voice was very clear! I had made my reservation A heaven bound ticket for one. And I knew that He would call me When He felt my work was done. I know that your hearts are heavy Because I have gone away, But when the Master called me, I knew that I could not stay. Yes, I'm sorry I had to leave you My loved ones, oh so dear, But, you see, the Master called me And, now I'm resting here. Yes, I've crossed on over to glory And to you all I say Just stay in the hands of Jesus And we'll meet again someday.





-Author unknown

<u> Acknowledgement</u>

The family of **Annie Mae Scott** would like to take this opportunity to express our sincere appreciation for the many thoughtful acts of kindness, support and concern extended to us during our time of bereavement.

Thank you and may God richly bless you.